CERTIFICATE FOR PRODUCTS FROM Cefetra Responsible Soy
PRODUCTION

1.Body issuing the certificate (name and address)

Control Union Certifications
P.O. Box 161

8000 AD Zwolle

The Netherlands

2. Cefetra Responsible SoyStandard
Normative document CRS3.0

Reference number of the certificate: CRS2014-05

3. Seller of the product (name and address)

Cefetra B.V.
Boompjes 40

3011 XB Rotterdam
The Netherlands

4. Inspection Body* (name and address)

Control Union Certifications
P.O. Box 161

8000 AD Zwolle

The Netherlands

5. Producer or processor of the product* (name and
address)

Cefetra B.V.
Boompjes 40

3011 XB Rotterdam
The Netherlands

6. Port of loading

Brasil

7. Consignee (name and address)

Cefetra B.V.
Boompjes 40

3011 XB Rotterdam
The Netherlands

8. Country/City of destination

The Netherlands,
Amsterdam

9. Address of place of destination*

10. Marks and numbers, Container no(s), number and kind. Trade name of the product. 11. Gross mass (MT)

Brazilian Soybean meal, from responsible soy production methods.

Volumes according Annex 1 to this certificate

Production year: 2013/2014

39841,140 MT

13. Alternative units*

14. Declaration of the body issuing the certificate

This is to certify that the volumes designated above have been obtained in accordance with the rules as specified in the Cefetra
Responsible Soy Standard (including compliance to the Soya Moratorium), as set out and monitored by the control body mentioned

in box 4.

15. Additional declaration (if appropriate)

16. Place of issue the certificate: Zwolle

Date: 26-01-2015

.

/
/ B G
W A e &

On behalf of Managing Director
Frank van der Velden

*Explanatory notes

Box 4: Control body for compliance with the rules of Cefetra responsible Soy production

Box 5: The firm, which carried out the last operation (processing, packaging, labelling) on the batch.

Box 9: The address of the firm where the batch will be delivered, if different from the address in box 7.

Box 13: e.g. volume in meters, to be given, where appropriate, in supplement to the declarations in boxes 11 and 12.

1/2




Annex 1 to certificate - Cefetra Responsible Soy

Certificate Code: CRS 2014-05

Nr. Vessel name Date Volume Destination

1 UNI GLORIA 21-0ki-2014 39.841,14 Gent

2/2




CERTIFICATE FOR PRODUCTS FROM Cefetra Responsible Soy
PRODUCTION

1.Body issuing the certificate (name and address)

Control Union Certifications
P.O. Box 161

8000 AD Zwolle

The Netherlands

2. Cefetra Responsible SoyStandard
Normative document 02 (Jan2013)

Reference number of the certificate: CRS2014-04

3. Seller of the product (name and address)

Cefetra B.V.
Boompjes 40

3011 XB Rotterdam
The Netherlands

4. Inspection Body* (name and address)

Control Union Certifications
P.O. Box 161

8000 AD Zwolle

The Netherlands

5. Producer or processor of the product* (name and
address)

Cefetra B.V.
Boompjes 40

3011 XB Rotterdam
The Netherlands

6. Port of loading

Bras

7. Consignee (name and address)

Cefetra B.V.
Boompjes 40

3011 XB Rotterdam
The Netherlands

8. Country/City of destination

The Netherlands,
Amsterdam and Rotterdam

9. Address of place of destination*

10. Marks and numbers, Container no(s), number and kind. Trade name of the product.

Brazilian Soybean meal, from responsible soy production methods.

Volumes according Annex 1 to this certificate

Production year: 2013/2014

11. Gross mass (MT)

265477, 77TMT

13. Alternative units*

14, Declaration of the body issuing the certificate

This is to certify that the products designated above have been obtained in accordance with the rules as specified in the Cefetra

Responsible Soy Standard, as set out and monitored by the control body mentioned in box 4.

15. Additional declaration (if appropriate)

16. Place of issue the certificate: Zwolle

Date: 26-01-2015

: :
P
/ A
B g+

On behalf of Managing Director
Frank van der Velden

*Explanatory notes

Box 4: Control body for compliance with the rules of Cefetra responsible Soy production

Box 5: The firm, which carried out the last operation (processing, packaging, labelling) on the batch.
Box 9: The address of the firm where the batch will be delivered, if different from the address in box 7.

Box 13: e.g. volume in meters, to be given, where appropriate, in supplement to the declarations in boxes 11 and 12.

1/3




Nr.

e e Ny U Bxow N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

2/3

Annex 1.1 to certificate - Cefetra Responsible Soy

Volume (MT)

11.217,59
999,96
5.929,70
8.591,48
8.530,57
9.327,98
19.007,20
5.910,84
4.750,15
9.430,28
3.000,65
7.800,09
6.160,46
8.555,87
4.502,29
8.998,21
8.175,22
4.151,24
14.304,05
10.251,37

Destination

Rotterdam

Rotterdam

Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam

Amsterdam

Certificate Code: CRS 2014-04

Date
1-jul-2014
19-jan-2014
1-aug-2014
21-feb-2014
31-mrt-2014
31-oki-2014
21-mei-2014
15-jun-2014
31-jul-2014
31-mei-2014
26-feb-2014
21-mei-2014
21-aug-2014
21-mrt-2014
1-jun-2014
30-sep-2014
31-mrt-2014
25-5ep-2014
18-aug-2014
22-apr-2014

Vessel
AETOLIA
CLIFTON BA
CMB CHARDO
DANCEWOOD
EMMA SCHUL
GL PIRAPO
GUOTOU 305
HANJIN ODE
HEBE! CANG
HEBEI XING
ILIA
ILLAWARE F
JIN FAN
LBC ENERGY
LBC GREEN
LOXANDRA
MAGIC 5TRI
MAGSENGER3
MARITIME C
NBA REMBRA




Nr.

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

3/3

Annex 1.2 to certificate - Cefetra Responsible Soy

Certificate Code: CRS 2014-04

Volume (MT) Destination Date Vessel
14.058,24 Amsterdam 29-jan-2014 NBA RUBENS
4.500,70 Amsterdam 31-aug-2014 NBA VAN GO
7.248,74 Amsterdam 7-jul-2014 NBA VERMEE
15.806,70 Amsterdam 2%9-aug-2014 NBA VERMEE
4.499,43 Amsterdam 25-0kt-2014 NORD PISCE
4.730,30 Amsterdam 21-mrt-2014 PEPPINO BO
8.676,11 Amsterdam 12-jun-2014 PIAVIA
5.010,14 Amsterdam 21-mrt-2014 SCANDIN E
14.443,85 Amsterdam 4-mei-2014 SHI DAl 21
11.750,02 Amsterdam 21-feb-2014 TRANS NANJ
6.734,41 Amsterdam 24-mrt-2014 UBC OTTAWA
8.424,00 Amsterdam 5-apr-2014 UNI PEONEE




CERTIFICATE FOR PRODUCTS FROM Cefetra Responsible Soy
PRODUCTION

1.Body issuing the certificate (name and address) 2. Cefetra Responsible SoyStandard
Normative document 02 (Jan2013)

Control Union Certifications
P.O. Box 161 Reference number of the certificate: CRS2013-02
8000 AD Zwolle

The Netherlands

3. Seller of the product (name and address) 4, Inspection Body* (name and address)

Cefetra B.V. Control Union Certifications
Boompjes 40 P.O. Box 161

3011 XB Rotterdam 8000 AD Zwolle

The Netherlands The Netherlands

5. Producer or processor of the product* (name and 6. Port of loading

address)

Cefetra B.V. Argentina

Boompjes 40
3011 XB Rotterdam
The Netherlands

7. Consignee (name and address) 8. Country/City of destination

Cefetra B.V. The Netherlands,

Boompjes 40 Amsterdam and Rotterdam

3011 XB Rotterdam

The Netherlands 9. Address of place of destination®

10. Marks and numbers, Container no(s), number and kind. Trade name of the product. 11. Gross mass (MT)

Argentinian Soybean meal, from responsible soy production methods.
41.681,090 MT

Volumes according Annex 1 to this certificate

Production year: 2012/2013

13. Alternative units*

14. Declaration of the body issuing the certificate

This is to certify that the products designated above have been obtained in accordance with the rules as specified in the Cefetra
Responsible Soy Standard, as set out and monitored by the control body mentioned in box 4.

15. Additional declaration (if appropriate)

16. Place of issue the certificate: Zwolle

Date: 26-01-2015

On behalf of Managing Director
Frank van der Velden

*Explanatory notes

Box 4: Gontrol body for compliance with the rules of Cefetra responsible Soy production

Box 5: The firm, which carried out the last operation (processing, packaging, labelling) on the batch.

Box 9: The address of the firm where the batch will be delivered, if different from the address in box 7.

Box 13: e.g. volume in meters, to be given, where appropriate, in supplement to the declarations in boxes 11 and 12.

1/2




Annex 1 to certificate - Cefetra Responsible Soy

Certificate Code: CRS 2013-02

Nr Volume (MT) Destination Date Vessel
1 AMIACE Rotterdam 16-sep-2014 999,96
2 ARCHIGETIS Rotterdam 11-feb-2014 2.530,07
3  ATHINA CAR Rotterdam 10-aug-2014 099,96
4 BARCELONA Amsterdam 28-nov-2014 1.750,10
5 BILLION.TR Amsterdam 24-0kt-2014 3.250,14
6 CAPEKASOS Amsterdam 11-dec-2014 3.253,47
7 FIGALIAPU Rotterdam 30-nov-2014 994,98
8 GMIATHINO Amsterdam 11-aug-2014 1.712,21
9 JIMAY Rotterdam 23-0kt-2014 750,40
10 KROUSSON Amsterdam 30-apr-2014 7.380,15
11 LBCEARTH Amsterdam 30-aug-2014 2.250,15
12 NAVIOS MER Rotterdam 28-nov-2014 7.745,91
13 TAMAR Rotterdam 19-jun-2014 3.000,00
14 TANASEA R/Amsterdam 22-jun-2014 5.059,62

2/2




