CERTIFICATE FOR PRODUCTS FROM Cefetra Responsible Soy **PRODUCTION**

1.Body issuing the certificate (name and address)	Cefetra Responsible SoyStandard Normative document CRS3.0	
Control Union Certifications P.O. Box 161 8000 AD Zwolle The Netherlands	Reference number of the ce	ertificate: CRS2014-05
3. Seller of the product (name and address)	4. Inspection Body* (name a	and address)
Cefetra B.V. Boompjes 40 3011 XB Rotterdam The Netherlands	Control Union Certificat P.O. Box 161 8000 AD Zwolle The Netherlands	ions
Producer or processor of the product* (name and address)	6. Port of loading	
Cefetra B.V. Boompjes 40 3011 XB Rotterdam The Netherlands	Brasil	
7. Consignee (name and address)	8. Country/City of destination	n
Cefetra B.V. Boompjes 40 3011 XB Rotterdam	The Netherlands, Amsterdam	*
The Netherlands	9. Address of place of destir	nation*
10. Marks and numbers, Container no(s), number and kind. Trade name of the product.		11. Gross mass (MT)
Brazilian Soybean meal, from responsible soy production methods.		39841,140 MT
Volumes according Annex 1 to this certificate		
Production year: 2013/2014		
		13. Alternative units*
14. Declaration of the body issuing the certificate		***************************************

This is to certify that the volumes designated above have been obtained in accordance with the rules as specified in the Cefetra Responsible Soy Standard (including compliance to the Soya Moratorium), as set out and monitored by the control body mentioned in box 4.

15. Additional declaration (if appropriate)

16. Place of issue the certificate: Zwolle

Date: 26-01-2015

On behalf of Managing Director Frank van der Velden

*Explanatory notes

Box 4: Control body for compliance with the rules of Cefetra responsible Soy production

Box 5: The firm, which carried out the last operation (processing, packaging, labelling) on the batch. Box 9: The address of the firm where the batch will be delivered, if different from the address in box 7.

Box 13: e.g. volume in meters, to be given, where appropriate, in supplement to the declarations in boxes 11 and 12.

Annex 1 to certificate - Cefetra Responsible Soy Certificate Code: CRS 2014-05

Nr.	Vessel name	Date	Volume	Destination
1	UNI GLORIA	21-okt-2014	39.841,14	Gent

CERTIFICATE FOR PRODUCTS FROM Cefetra Responsible Soy PRODUCTION

1.Body issuing the certificate (name and address)	Cefetra Responsible Soys Normative document 02 (Jan	Standard 12013)		
Control Union Certifications P.O. Box 161 8000 AD Zwolle The Netherlands	Reference number of the certificate: CRS2014-04			
Seller of the product (name and address)	4. Inspection Body* (name a	nd address)		
Cefetra B.V. Boompjes 40 3011 XB Rotterdam The Netherlands	Control Union Certificati P.O. Box 161 8000 AD Zwolle The Netherlands	ions		
5. Producer or processor of the product* (name and address)	6. Port of loading			
Cefetra B.V. Boompjes 40 3011 XB Rotterdam The Netherlands	Bras			
7. Consignee (name and address)	8. Country/City of destination	n		
Cefetra B.V. Boompjes 40 3011 XB Rotterdam	The Netherlands, Amsterdam and Rotterdam 9. Address of place of destir	nation*		
The Netherlands	150.7			
10. Marks and numbers, Container no(s), number and kind. Trade name of the product.Brazilian Soybean meal, from responsible soy production methods.Volumes according Annex 1 to this certificate		11. Gross mass (MT) 265477,77MT		
Production year: 2013/2014		=		
		13. Alternative units*		
14. Declaration of the body issuing the certificate	ž			
This is to certify that the products designated above have been Responsible Soy Standard, as set out and monitored by the	This is to certify that the products designated above have been obtained in accordance with the rules as specified in the Cefetra Responsible Soy Standard, as set out and monitored by the control body mentioned in box 4.			
15. Additional declaration (if appropriate)				
16. Place of issue the certificate: Zwolle				
Date: 26-01-2015				
On behalf of Managing Director Frank van der Velden				

*Explanatory notes

Explanatory notes

Box 4: Control body for compliance with the rules of Cefetra responsible Soy production

Box 5: The firm, which carried out the last operation (processing, packaging, labelling) on the batch.

Box 9: The address of the firm where the batch will be delivered, if different from the address in box 7.

Box 13: e.g. volume in meters, to be given, where appropriate, in supplement to the declarations in boxes 11 and 12.

Annex 1.1 to certificate - Cefetra Responsible Soy

Certificate Code: CRS 2014-04

Nr.	Volume (MT)	Destination	Date	Vessel
1	11.217,59	Rotterdam	1-jul-2014	AETOLIA
2	999,96	Rotterdam	19-jan-2014	CLIFTON BA
3	5.929,70	Amsterdam	1-aug-2014	CMB CHARDO
4	8.591,48	Amsterdam	21-feb-2014	DANCEWOOD
5	8.530,57	Amsterdam	31-mrt-2014	EMMA SCHUL
6	9.327,98	Amsterdam	31-okt-2014	GL PIRAPO
7	19.007,20	Amsterdam	21-mei-2014	GUOTOU 305
8	5.910,84	Amsterdam	15-jun-2014	HANJIN ODE
9	4.750,15	Amsterdam	31-jul-2014	HEBEI CANG
10	9.430,28	Amsterdam	31-mei-2014	HEBEI XING
11	3.000,65	Amsterdam	26-feb-2014	ILIA
12	7.800,09	Amsterdam	21-mei-2014	ILLAWARE F
13	6.160,46	Amsterdam	21-aug-2014	JIN FAN
14	8.555,87	Amsterdam	21-mrt-2014	LBC ENERGY
15	4.502,29	Amsterdam	1-jun-2014	LBC GREEN
16	8.998,21	Amsterdam	30-sep-2014	LOXANDRA
17	8.175,22	Amsterdam	31-mrt-2014	MAGIC STRI
18	4.151,24	Amsterdam	25-sep-2014	MAGSENGER3
19	14.304,09	Amsterdam	18-aug-2014	MARITIME C
20	10.251,37	Amsterdam	22-apr-2014	NBA REMBRA

Annex 1.2 to certificate - Cefetra Responsible Soy

Certificate Code: CRS 2014-04

Nr.	Volume (MT)	Destination	Date	Vessel
21	14.058,24	Amsterdam	29-jan-2014	NBA RUBENS
22	4.500,70	Amsterdam	31-aug-2014	NBA VAN GO
23	7.248,74	Amsterdam	7-jul-2014	NBA VERMEE
24	15.806,70	Amsterdam	29-aug-2014	NBA VERMEE
25	4.499,43	Amsterdam	25-okt-2014	NORD PISCE
26	4.730,30	Amsterdam	21-mrt-2014	PEPPINO BO
27	8.676,11	Amsterdam	12-jun-2014	PIAVIA
28	5.010,14	Amsterdam	21-mrt-2014	SCANDIN E
29	14.443,85	Amsterdam	4-mei-2014	SHI DAI 21
30	11.750,02	Amsterdam	21-feb-2014	TRANS NANJ
31	6.734,41	Amsterdam	24-mrt-2014	UBC OTTAWA
32	8.424,00	Amsterdam	5-apr-2014	UNI PIONEE

CERTIFICATE FOR PRODUCTS FROM Cefetra Responsible Soy PRODUCTION

TROBOO		
1.Body issuing the certificate (name and address)	Cefetra Responsible Soy Normative document 02 (Ja	
Control Union Certifications P.O. Box 161 8000 AD Zwolle The Netherlands	Reference number of the co	
3. Seller of the product (name and address)	4. Inspection Body* (name a	and address)
Cefetra B.V. Boompjes 40 3011 XB Rotterdam The Netherlands	Control Union Certificat P.O. Box 161 8000 AD Zwolle The Netherlands	tions
Producer or processor of the product* (name and address)	6. Port of loading	
Cefetra B.V. Boompjes 40 3011 XB Rotterdam The Netherlands	Argentina	
7. Consignee (name and address)	8. Country/City of destination	on
Cefetra B.V. Boompjes 40 3011 XB Rotterdam	The Netherlands, Amsterdam and Rotterdam	
The Netherlands	9. Address of place of desti	nation*
Marks and numbers, Container no(s), number and kind. Trade name of the product. Argentinian Soybean meal, from responsible soy production methods. Volumes according Annex 1 to this certificate		11. Gross mass (MT)
		41.681,090 MT
Production year: 2012/2013		
		13. Alternative units*
14. Declaration of the body issuing the certificate This is to certify that the products designated above have been	n obtained in accordance with	the rules as specified in the Cefetra
Responsible Soy Standard, as set out and monitored by the co	ontrol body mentioned in box	4.
15. Additional declaration (if appropriate)		

16. Place of issue the certificate: Zwolle

Date: 26-01-2015

On behalf of Managing Director Frank van der Velden

*Explanatory notes

Explanatory notes

Box 4: Control body for compliance with the rules of Cefetra responsible Soy production

Box 5: The firm, which carried out the last operation (processing, packaging, labelling) on the batch.

Box 9: The address of the firm where the batch will be delivered, if different from the address in box 7.

Box 13: e.g. volume in meters, to be given, where appropriate, in supplement to the declarations in boxes 11 and 12.

Annex 1 to certificate - Cefetra Responsible Soy Certificate Code: CRS 2013-02

Nr.	Volume (MT)	Destination	Date	Vessel
1	AMI ACE	Rotterdam	16-sep-2014	999,96
2	ARCHIGETIS	Rotterdam	11-feb-2014	2.530,07
3	ATHINA CAR	Rotterdam	10-aug-2014	999,96
4	BARCELONA	Amsterdam	28-nov-2014	1.750,10
5	BILLION.TR	Amsterdam	24-okt-2014	3.250,14
6	CAPE KASOS	Amsterdam	11-dec-2014	3.253,47
7	FIGALIA PU	Rotterdam	30-nov-2014	994,98
8	GMI ATHINO	Amsterdam	11-aug-2014	1.712,21
9	JI MAY	Rotterdam	23-okt-2014	750,40
10	KROUSSON	Amsterdam	30-apr-2014	7.380,15
11	LBC EARTH	Amsterdam	30-aug-2014	2.250,15
12	NAVIOS MER	Rotterdam	28-nov-2014	7.749,91
13	TAMAR	Rotterdam	19-jun-2014	3.000,00
14	TANA SEA	R/Amsterdam	22-jun-2014	5.059,62